8/31/2021

Singapore 408933

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CS/AIG21007586/EVF3N2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way #07-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 31/08/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: CHOO CHIANG CHIA Policy No: 1800039703
Date of Loss: 12/07/2021 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: 1257964611SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLX9330U
Make & Model: CITROEN C3, 1.6 Engine No: 10XVA10955411
Reg. Date: 18/04/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: VF72RHNZWJ4189133
Colour: Blue Odometer: 63968 km
Engine Capacity: 1199 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S$$70,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/60R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/60R16
Front Left Side: Yokohama 5 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 5 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 5 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 10,049.00 4,273.20 5,775.80 57.48
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,125.00 3,925.00 1,200.00 23.41
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 15,174.00 8,198.20 6,975.80 45.97
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,062.18 573.87 488.31 45.97
Nett Amount (S$) 16,236.18 8,772.07 7,464.11 45.97
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 13/07/2021
Cycle & Carriage France Pte Ltd (Pandan
Date Inspected: 13/07/2021 Inspected At: Gardens) (HQ)
209 PANDAN GARDENS
Singapore 609339
Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1019278&extid=365851&CFID=87404... 1/3



8/31/2021

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars

1 1 *FRONT BUMPER

2 1 *BUMPR DEFLECTOR

3 1 *BUMPER MOULDING

4 1 *GUARD GRILLE

5 1 *GUARD GRILLE

6 1 *BUMPER ABSORBER

7 1 *BUMPER ABSORBER

8 1 *RANGE SUPPORT

9 1 *PILOT MODULE

10 1 *BADGE

11 1 *BRACKET

12 1 *SHOCK ABSORBER

13 1 *HDLIGHT SUP SET

14 1 *BUMPER ABSORBER INFERIEUR

15 1 *FRONT WING RH

16 1 *WING MOULDING RH

17 1 *FRONT DOOR RH

18 1 *DR WEATHERSTRIP RH

19 1 *ALLOY WHEEL 6.5 J16 CH4-20

20 1 *FRT SWIVEL PIN RH ASS

21 1 *HUB BEARING

22 1 *WISHBONE FRONT RH ASS

23 1 *RHF TYRE

24 1 *SUNDRIES

25 1 *THRUST BEARING
(Supplementary)

26 1 *HEADLIGHT ASSY RH
(Supplementary)

27 1 *BODY MOULDING RH
(Supplementary)

28 1 *SEALING PANEL RH
(Supplementary)

29 1 *FT SHOCK-ABSORB RH ASS

(Supplementary)
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Dented

Cut

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented

Cut

Dented

Not Necessary
Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Broken
Cut
Necessary

Bent

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

884.00F
498.00F
451.00F
414.00F
284.00F
124.00F
462.00F
239.00F
642.00F
259.00F
33.00F
145.00F
164.00F
232.00F
401.00F
182.00F
1,173.00F
172.00F
5565.00F
530.00F
346.00F
232.00F
380.00FS
50.00FS
57.00F

555.00F
282.00F
120.00F

183.00F

10,049.00
0.00

10,049.00

Amount

*884.00 FL
*498.00 FL
*FL
*414.00 FL
*FL

*FL

"FL

“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL

*FL

*FL
*401.00 FL
*182.00 FL
*1,173.00 FL
“FL
*555.00 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL

“FS
*30.00FS
*57.00 FL

*555.00 FL
*282.00 FL
*120.00 FL

*183.00 FL

5,334.00
1,060.80

4,273.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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8/31/2021

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
2

TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT

RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF
FENDER,RHF DOOR.REPAIR RH REAR DOOR

TRANSFER RH DOOR TRIM,MECHANISM,ELECTRONICS TO
FACILITATE REPAIRS

RESPRAY ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF
FENDER,RHF DOOR,RHR DOOR AND OTHER AFFECTED PORTIONS

CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK ON ELECTRONIC CONTROL
SYSTEM

SUPPLY ANTI CORROSION FOR AFFECTED PORTION
SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR NEW DOOR
TRANSFER TYRE TO NEW RIM

REPLACE RH FRONT ABSORBER & BEARING
(Supplementary)

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New

New

New

New
New

New
New
New
New

Repairer's

150.00
2,500.00

200.00
1,520.00

100.00
225.00

80.00
80.00
20.00
250.00

5,125.00

Amount

150.00
1,500.00

120.00

1,520.00

100.00
225.00

0.00
40.00
20.00

250.00

3,925.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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