8/31/2021 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CS/AIG21007586/EVF3N2

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 31/08/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: CHOO CHIANG CHIA Policy No: 1800039703

Date of Loss: 12/07/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 1257964611SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLX9330U

Make & Model: CITROEN C3, 1.6 Engine No: 10XVA10955411

Reg. Date: 18/04/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: VF72RHNZWJ4189133

Colour: Blue Odometer: 63968 km

Engine Capacity: 1199 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$70,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 205/60R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/60R16
Front Left Side: Yokohama 5 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 5 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 5 mm
Rear Right Side: Yokohama 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,049.00	4,273.20	5,775.80	57.48
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,125.00	3,925.00	1,200.00	23.41
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	15,174.00	8,198.20	6,975.80	45.97
+	- GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,062.18	573.87	488.31	45.97
	Nett Amount (S\$)	16,236.18	8,772.07	7,464.11	45.97

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 13/07/2021

Cycle & Carriage France Pte Ltd (Pandan

Date Inspected: 13/07/2021 Inspected At: Gardens) (HQ)

209 PANDAN GARDENS

Singapore 609339

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Dented	884.00 F	*884.00 FL
2	1	*BUMPR DEFLECTOR	Cut	498.00 F	*498.00 FL
3	1	*BUMPER MOULDING	Not Necessary	451.00 F	*- FL
4	1	*GUARD GRILLE	Necessary	414.00 F	*414.00 FL
5	1	*GUARD GRILLE	Not Necessary	284.00 F	*- FL
6	1	*BUMPER ABSORBER	Not Necessary	124.00 F	*- FL
7	1	*BUMPER ABSORBER	Not Necessary	462.00 F	*- FL
8	1	*RANGE SUPPORT	Not Necessary	239.00 F	*- FL
9	1	*PILOT MODULE	Not Necessary	642.00 F	*- FL
10	1	*BADGE	Not Necessary	259.00 F	*- FL
11	1	*BRACKET	Not Necessary	33.00 F	*- FL
12	1	*SHOCK ABSORBER	Not Necessary	145.00 F	*- FL
13	1	*HDLIGHT SUP SET	Not Necessary	164.00 F	*- FL
14	1	*BUMPER ABSORBER INFERIEUR	Not Necessary	232.00 F	*- FL
15	1	*FRONT WING RH	Dented	401.00 F	*401.00 FL
16	1	*WING MOULDING RH	Cut	182.00 F	*182.00 FL
17	1	*FRONT DOOR RH	Dented	1,173.00 F	*1,173.00 FL
18	1	*DR WEATHERSTRIP RH	Not Necessary	172.00 F	*- FL
19	1	*ALLOY WHEEL 6.5 J16 CH4-20	Cut	555.00 F	*555.00 FL
20	1	*FRT SWIVEL PIN RH ASS	Not Necessary	530.00 F	*- FL
21	1	*HUB BEARING	Not Necessary	346.00 F	*- FL
22	1	*WISHBONE FRONT RH ASS	Not Necessary	232.00 F	*- FL
23	1	*RHF TYRE	Not Necessary	380.00 FS	*- FS
24	1	*SUNDRIES	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
25	1	*THRUST BEARING (Supplementary)	Necessary	57.00 F	*57.00 FL
26	1	*HEADLIGHT ASSY RH (Supplementary)	Broken	555.00 F	*555.00 FL
27	1	*BODY MOULDING RH (Supplementary)	Cut	282.00 F	*282.00 FL
28	1	*SEALING PANEL RH (Supplementary)	Necessary	120.00 F	*120.00 FL
29	1	*FT SHOCK-ABSORB RH ASS (Supplementary)	Bent	183.00 F	*183.00 FL
+=Fra	inchise part. S=SpcN	ett. L=LıstItemDisc.			
		List Itam Discount	Sub Total (S\$)	10,049.00	5,334.00
	- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)			0.00	1,060.80
			Total Parts (S\$)	10,049.00	4,273.20
		Report was unsubmitte	d during this print out		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	150.00	150.00
RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF FENDER,RHF DOOR.REPAIR RH REAR DOOR	New	2,500.00	1,500.00
TRANSFER RH DOOR TRIM,MECHANISM,ELECTRONICS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	200.00	120.00
,		1,520.00	1,520.00
CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	New	100.00	100.00
TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK ON ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEM	New	225.00	225.00
SUPPLY ANTI CORROSION FOR AFFECTED PORTION	New	80.00	0.00
SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR NEW DOOR	New	80.00	40.00
TRANSFER TYRE TO NEW RIM	New	20.00	20.00
REPLACE RH FRONT ABSORBER & BEARING (Supplementary)	New	250.00	250.00
Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	5,125.00	3,925.00
	OUR Items TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF FENDER,RHF DOOR.REPAIR RH REAR DOOR TRANSFER RH DOOR TRIM,MECHANISM,ELECTRONICS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS RESPRAY ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF FENDER,RHF DOOR,RHR DOOR AND OTHER AFFECTED PORTIONS CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK ON ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEM SUPPLY ANTI CORROSION FOR AFFECTED PORTION SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR NEW DOOR TRANSFER TYRE TO NEW RIM REPLACE RH FRONT ABSORBER & BEARING (Supplementary)	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF FENDER,RHF DOOR REPAIR RH REAR DOOR TRANSFER RH DOOR TRIM,MECHANISM,ELECTRONICS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS RESPRAY ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF FENDER,RHF DOOR,RHR DOOR AND OTHER AFFECTED PORTIONS CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM New TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK ON ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEM SUPPLY ANTI CORROSION FOR AFFECTED PORTION New SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR NEW DOOR TRANSFER TYRE TO NEW RIM REPLACE RH FRONT ABSORBER & BEARING New	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF REDER,RHF DOOR.REPAIR RH REAR DOOR TRANSFER RH DOOR TRIM,MECHANISM,ELECTRONICS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS RESPRAY ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ON FRONT BUMPER,RHF FENDER,RHF DOOR,RHR DOOR AND OTHER AFFECTED PORTIONS CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM New 100.00 TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK ON ELECTRONIC CONTROL SYSTEM SUPPLY ANTI CORROSION FOR AFFECTED PORTION New 80.00 SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR NEW DOOR New 200.00 REPLACE RH FRONT ABSORBER & BEARING (Supplementary)

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. < END OF ESTIMATES >